52
High Density FPC Connector (0.3mm/0.4mm/0.5mm Pitch)
FH16 Series
■ Features
1. High Density FPC Connector
The FH16 series is a fine pitch, zero insertion force (ZIF), right angle, bottom
contact,  connector compatible with flexible printed circuits (FPC) with a pitch
of 0.3mm, 0.4mm, and 0.5mm and a recommended thickness of 0.295mm for

1.FPC Termination procedure. Connector
installed on the board.
1) Remove and dispose the pick-and-place insert.
2) Rotate down the actuator until firmly closed.
It is critical that the inserted FPC is not moved and
remains fully inserted. Should the FPC be moved,
open the actuator and repeat the process, starting
with Step 1 above.
2.FPC Removal
1) Lift up the actuator.
2) Carefully remove the FPC.
Fig.1
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
55
FH16-60S-0.3SHW 586-0620-2 60 0.3 21.9 17.7 17.4 17.4 18.35 0.3 0.6
FH16-80S-0.3SHW 586-0613-7 80 0.3 27.9 23.7 23.4 23.4 24.35 0.3 0.6
FH16-90S-0.3SHW 586-0697-7 90 0.3 30.9 26.7 26.4 26.4 27.35 0.3 0.6
FH16M-80S-0.4SHW 586-0675-4 80 0.4 36.1 31.6 31.2 31.2 32.25 0.4 0.8
FH16M-96S-0.4SHW 586-0715-7 96 0.4 42.5 38.0 37.6 37.6 38.65 0.4 0.8
FH16H-50S-0.5SHW 586-0676-7 50 0.5 29.4 24.5 24.0 24.0 25.55 0.5 1.0
FH16P-64S-0.5SHW 586-0649-4 64 0.5 36.0 31.5 31.0 31.0 32.15 0.5 1.0
■ Connector Dimensions
NOTE: Embossed tape reel packaging (1,000 pieces/reel).
Order by number of reels.
Mark